Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0487 - 2327505

eMail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

PL. No. :02/2019/DOR Thrissur 05/04/2019

Cat. No.: 348/2017

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked List subject to the verification of original documents for selection to the post of VILLAGE FIELD ASSISTANT (SPECIAL RECRUITMENT FROM ST ONLY) - Thrissur District (Category No. 348/2017) in REVENUE Department on Rs.17,000-37,500 on the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR) held on 20/01/2018.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>					
136637	139769	145570	148033	288569	320887
368043	368850	384046	402526	491566	501634
647326	648634	651315	652708	654227	655067
659453	700047	700599	702764	704546	705109
709394	709825				

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and final admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

2

Note :- (2) The candidates who have secured **55.67 (Fifty five (point) six seven)** marks and above in the OMR test are included in the Probability list.

- Note:- (3) Candidates included in the Probability List should present in person with their original certificate for OTR verification. Date, Time and Venue of OTR verification of candidates included in this probability list will be intimated by SMS and Profile message.
- Note:- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- Note :- (5) Candidates included in the probability list are required to produce Community Certificate issued under rule 4 of Kerala(scheduled caste and Scheduled Tribes) Regulation of issue of Community Certificate rules, 2002 by the Revenue Authority.

Note :- (6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **20/01/2018** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: **ER VII(3)5451/17/EW DATED 15/02/2019**.

RAJAN G
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, Thrissur

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.